

OILSEED CRUSHING STATISTICS (calendar year)

Year	CANOLA			SOYBEANS		
	Crushings	Oil Produced	Meal Produced	Crushings	Oil Produced	Meal Produced
tonnes						
1992	1,872,781	768,257	1,131,561	1,021,679	182,870	781,840
1993	2,040,795	846,586	1,249,269	1,056,147	177,526	813,115
1994	2,328,160	974,425	1,430,680	1,054,461	186,820	813,734
1995	2,546,921	1,072,382	1,596,033	1,168,883	202,270	907,720
1996	2,850,853	1,195,047	1,767,539	1,294,924	232,506	1,000,963
1997	2,847,792	1,194,115	1,739,499	1,538,571	267,469	1,176,232
1998	3,380,731	1,420,561	2,109,436	1,526,040	263,810	1,180,045
1999	2,866,802	1,201,493	1,810,424	1,682,959	311,052	1,300,105
2000	3,109,991	1,300,417	1,929,739	1,624,080	294,274	1,257,511
2001	2,700,083	1,139,366	1,679,032	1,697,920	299,388	1,308,832
2002	2,134,346	896,775	1,330,280	1,721,832	313,374	1,329,993
2003	2,671,988	1,103,026	1,670,137	1,716,470	311,682	1,355,127
2004	3,359,831	1,383,705	2,097,039	1,420,614	252,753	1,127,794
2005	3,088,238	1,286,575	1,910,878	1,652,231	298,914	1,312,392
2006	3,584,266	1,546,395	2,101,067	1,476,995	275,424	1,166,630
2007	3,771,720	1,610,574	2,239,319	1,460,801	271,144	1,138,391
2008	4,217,716	1,782,282	2,516,563	1,296,412	247,629	997,637
2009	4,169,183	1,810,796	2,386,400	1,274,897	234,687	1,008,350
2010	5,683,717	2,496,408	3,173,657	1,371,021	247,779	1,079,664
2011	6,610,940	2,921,262	3,758,023	1,406,646	260,624	1,105,921
2012	7,130,568	3,148,948	4,115,327	1,468,641	268,624	1,155,293
2013	6,497,331	2,825,806	3,807,598	1,587,465	294,713	1,244,042
2014	7,144,839	3,116,069	4,041,482	1,566,976	281,617	1,223,129
2015	7,738,037	3,362,917	4,370,047	1,878,998	335,536	1,460,910
2016	8,849,088	3,856,415	4,985,654	1,868,065	345,604	1,452,817
2017	9,179,440	4,045,723	5,118,006	1,825,380	340,648	1,413,463
2018	9,286,423	4,117,880	5,172,116	2,059,277	381,626	1,595,403
2019	9,608,640	4,186,625	5,380,585	1,906,224	360,258	1,478,358
2020	10,290,286	4,495,495	5,786,430	1,757,270	318,788	1,364,458
2021						
January	915,553	394,315	519,645	141,861	26,733	111,945
February	797,438	346,410	453,936	125,966	23,481	99,204
March	957,952	416,849	545,150	139,030	26,495	109,122
April	901,911	391,000	516,474	138,624	26,386	108,148
May	820,250	357,446	468,587	108,072	20,488	85,220
June	829,846	362,131	472,034	109,428	20,513	85,217
July	832,114	362,458	473,390	142,464	27,001	112,072
August	661,968	287,295	382,007	129,048	23,339	98,401
September	778,402	320,564	458,105	134,094	25,332	104,574
October	876,127	360,223	523,066	166,839	31,010	128,344
November	781,105	325,474	464,977	150,509	27,524	113,625
December	704,696	293,945	422,998	162,983	29,853	126,957
TOTAL 2021	9,857,362	4,218,110	5,700,369	1,648,918	308,155	1,282,829
2022						
January	651,282	271,629	386,822	163,540	30,321	126,796
February	629,153	262,732	377,783	140,695	26,569	110,244
March	739,879	308,449	442,852	167,333	31,427	131,240
April	706,762	293,812	421,551	172,251	31,858	134,104
May	591,780	247,535	355,774	161,424	30,266	123,437
June	660,215	276,389	393,390	136,398	25,096	106,299
July	773,998	324,439	463,116	160,176	30,483	125,248
August	632,962	261,540	383,164	141,397	27,094	112,135
September						
October						
November						
December						
YTD 2022	5,386,031	2,246,525	3,224,452	1,243,214	233,114	969,503